Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT250924 Call Order: 005 Proposal: T2A45

Counties: COLUMBIA

Road Name: SR 10 (US 90)

Limits: AT SW HEATHRIDGE DR

Project(s): 44333225201(*) Federal Aid No: D225042B

Total Roadway Length: 0.284 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.284 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$932,587.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:02

90
09/24/25
10

N/A

120 Days

The Improvements under this Contract consist of left-turn lane widening, milling & resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment,
drainage improvements, highway signing and other incidental construction on SR 10 (US 90) at SW Heathridge Dr. in Columbia

County.

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-200
0102- 2-300
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 15
0102-74- 1
0102-78- 1

0102-89- 1
0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 4-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-706-
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-83

Call Order: 005 Proposal: T2A45
Description

MOBILIZATION (44333225201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44333225201)
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (44333225201)

Unit

LS
LS
LS

SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (44333225201) LS

WORK ZONE SIGN
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER,

TYPED

TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44333225201)

REGULAR EXCAVATION

SUBSOIL EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ED
LF
ED
EA

LO
ED
LF
AC
AC
LS
CY
CY
CYy
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5,PG 76 TN

-22

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1,400.000
938.000
3,170.000
118.000

2.000
208.000
907.000

10.780
10.700

1.000
502.000
227.100
637.600

1,992.000
493.000
1,007.000
5,018.000
187.100
534.800
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ALT

Iltem
0430-174-118
0430-830-
0430-984-125
0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546- 72- 3
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0700- 3-501
0705-10- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

Call Order: 005 Proposal: T2A45
Description

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44333225201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44333225201)
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF
CcY
EA
53%
EA
GM
EA
GM
LF

LS

GM
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
EA
LF

GM
GM

Quantity
94.000
6.200
2.000
3,719.000
1,260.000
1.080
3.000
1.343
140.000

1.000

0.773
3.000

1.000
2.000
4.000
3.000
124.000
1.000
3.000
140.000

0.570
0.777
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